RECORDATION F



3 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_		100926408
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	NONNI'S, INC.	Name: Silverado Foods, Inc. Internal Address:
	 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA □ Other 	Street Address: 6846 South Canton Suite 110
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74136
3	Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State Oklahoma □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Exe	cution Date: November 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from as signment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?: □ Yes 🔞 No
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		l .
	N/A	1,869,831
		1,869,831 tached? □ Yes ☒ No
5.		
 5.	Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.41) \$40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters Street Address: 3700 First Place Tower	tached? Yes No Control No. No. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.41) \$ 40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters Street Address: 3700 First Place Tower	tached? Yes No Contain number of applications and trademarks involved: Total fee (37 CFR 2.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters Street Address: 3700 First Place Tower 15 East 5th Street City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74103-4344	tached?
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters Street Address: 3700 First Place Tower 15 East 5th Street City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74103-4344 DO NOT US	tached? Yes No Total number of applications and trademarks involved: Total fee (37 CFR 2.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/19	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Hall, Esq. Internal Address: Conner & Winters Street Address: 3700 First Place Tower 15 East 5th Street City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74103-4344 PARSENTTH 00000104 1869831 DO NOT US 40.00 OP	tached? Yes No Total number of applications and trademarks involved: Total fee (37 CFR 2.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT NONNI'S, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SILVERADO FOODS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 7312 East 38th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the following trademark:

BISTRO BISCOTTI

(such trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,869,831, dated December 27, 1994)

together with the United States trademark registration thereof and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DATED this 16th day of November, 1998, but effective as of December 31, 1993.

NONNI'S, INC.

By:	SELDO		
Name:	STEVE SIR	Anni	
Title:	PRESIDENT.	C. 5.J.	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF TULSA

On November 16, 1998, before me, SHERYK KETER, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared STEVE SIRIBANI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Shry a. Keeter

My Commission Expires:

9-1-2002 (SEAL)

Notary Public Oklahoma
OFFICIAL SEAL SHERYL A. KEETER Tuisa County Commission Expires 9-1-2002 CHEST AND A CANADA STRUCK

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0097**